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Safeguarding Named staff and contacts 
 

Leighfield Primary School  

Designated Safeguarding Lead Sarah Eaton 

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead/s Steph Donnaloia 
Vicky Craven 
Caroline Border 

Prevent Single Point of Contact (SPOC) Sarah Eaton 

Designated Safeguarding Lead (Teacher) for Children in 
Care and Previously Looked After Children  

Steph Donnaloia 

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Attendance  Vicky Craven 

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Mental Health  Steph Donnaloia  

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Online Safety  Sarah Eaton 

Chair of the Advisory Board  Emma Speirs  

 

 

Discovery Trust 

Designated Board member 
for Safeguarding 

David Williams 0116 279 3462 
dwilliams@discoveryschoolstrust.org.uk 

Safeguarding and 
Behaviour Lead 

Megan Williams   07593 445228    
mwilliams@discoverytrust.org  

 
 

Local Authority: Safeguarding and Improvement Unit contacts 

LADO / Allegations 
 

Denys Wynter  01572 758454  
LADO@rutland.gov.uk  

Safeguarding Development 
Officers:  
 

Simon Genders  
 
Ann Prideaux  

0116 305 7750  
simon.genders@leics.gov.uk 
0116 3057317 ann.prideaux@leics.gov.uk 

Children Missing from 
Education 

Andrea Tyler 01572 758274  

Children’s Social Care services – Duty and Advice – CSE concerns 
Telephone  01572 758407 
Out of hours:   0116 305 0005 
Email  dutyteam@rutland.gcsx.gov.uk 
Address           Rutland County Council 
                          Children’s Duty & Assessments 
                          Catmose, Oakham, Rutland, LE15 6HP 

CHANNEL referral (extremism / radicalisation):   
 

101  
Direct prevent line: 0116 248 6726   
prevent.team@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk 

Educational Psychology Service (SEND Team)  01572 758497  

Elective Home Education  Inclusion@rutland.gov.uk  

United Against Violence and Abuse Helpline 
 UAVA Professionals Advice and Referrals   

0808 802 0028 
0116 255 0004        
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